
East Bank Development Authority Member Roster 
 

Mr. Brian Reames 

brianreames3@gmail.com 

1st Term 

Jan 1, 2025 to Jun 30, 2025 

Appointing Authority 

Appointed by Mayor

 

Ms. Kaitlin Dastugue 

Kaitlin.dastugue@gmail.com  

 

1st Term 

Jan 1, 2025 to Jun 30, 2026 

Appointing Authority 

Appointed by Mayor

 

Ms. Mona Hodge      

mhodge@smithgeestudio.com 

 

1st Term 

Jan 1, 2025 to Jun 30, 2027 

Appointing Authority 

Appointed by Mayor  

 

Mr. Hal Cato      

hal@cfmt.org  

 

1st Term 

Jan 1, 2025 to Jun 30, 2028 

Appointing Authority 

Appointed by Mayor 

 

Ms. Emily Lamb      

elamb.edba@gmail.com 

 

1st Term 
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mailto:hal@cfmt.org
mailto:elamb.edba@gmail.com


Jan 1, 2025 to Jun 30, 2029 

 

Appointing Authority 

Appointed by Mayor 

Position 

Chair 

 

Mr. Scott Tift      

stift@barrettjohnston.com  

 

1st Term 

Jan 1, 2025 to Jun 30, 2027 

Appointing Authority 

Appointed by Metro Council 

 

Mr. Nathaniel Carter     

nathanielcarter11@yahoo.com  

 

1st Term 

Jan 1, 2025 to Jun 30, 2026 

Appointing Authority 

Appointed by Metro Council 

 

Mr. James W. “Jimmy” Granbery     

jwgranbery@hghill.com  

 

1st Term 

Jan 1, 2025 to Jun 30, 2026 

Appointing Authority 

Appointed by Speaker of the State Senate or Designee 

Position 

Vice Chair 

 

Mr. Cameron Sexton     

speaker.cameron.sexton@capitol.tn.gov   
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1st Term 

Jan 1, 2025 to Jun 30, 2026 

Appointing Authority 

Appointed by Speaker of the State House or Designee 

 


